CH \$65.00 4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		08/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curion Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Rodney Building #104	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4502127	REDJADE
Registration Number:	4584236	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132270498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-227-7401

Email: mmason@trenam.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Mason, Esq./Trenam Law

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica B. Mason, Esq.	
SIGNATURE: /monica b. mason/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest REDJADE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0134

900463003

source=Release of Security Interest REDJADE#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest REDJADE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0135

AGREEMENT REGARDING TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS AGREEMENT REGARDING TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 17, 2018, but is effective for all purposes as of April 20, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), and made by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, in its capacity (in such capacity, "Grantee") as administrative agent for and on behalf of the Lenders as defined in that certain Credit Agreement dated May 2, 2017 by and among Grantee and Grantors, in favor of Curion Solutions, LLC (fka Tragon, LLC), a Delaware limited liability, RedJade Software Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Curion Parent, LLC (fka Q-Tragon Parent, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, and Curion, LLC (fka Q Research Solutions Holdings, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 2, 2017, and that certain Joinder to Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated May 2, 2017, by and among Grantors and Grantee (collectively, as amended to date, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral includes those Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2017, at Reel 6048 and Frame 0237; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate and release its security interest in and with respect to the Released Trademarks effective as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Effective Date, Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and with respect to the Released Trademarks, together with any renewals or divisional thereof and all goodwill associated therewith, and all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any royalties or any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Released Trademark, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in all of the foregoing.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0136

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as

administrative agent

By: Jonathan D. Weinberg

Tine: Director

REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0137

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

1. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
REDJADE	4,502,127	3/25/14
	4,584,236	8/12/14

729299943.2

RECORDED: 08/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0138